e
Decisien No. /3 223

EEFORR THE XAILROAD COMMISSIOX OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the lMatter ef the Application of the )

- PETALUMA POVWER AND WATER COMPARY, ) .

a corporatiom, for permissien and order ) Applicatiem Fumber 10096
te issue and sell additiemsal preferred i |

stoak.

A. B. Ei1l, for Applicant.

BY THE COMMISSION:

——

CPIXION

In the abeve entitled matter Petaluma Pewer and Water Cempany
asks the Railroad Cenmissien to make an order authorizing it to issue
snd sell $15,000.00 of ite seven percent, preferred stock for the pur-

rose of ﬁ.néno:ng the ¢ost of construction work.

Petaluma Power sud Water Company is engaged in the business

of supplying water for domestic, mazmufacturing and municipq purposes
in apd abdbout the City of Petaluma, Sonoma County. The company reports
that en December 30, 1921 it rservoi 1950 coﬁsnmern; on December 30,
1922, 2050 consumers; and on December 30, 1923, 221.; consumers, The
gsourcs of supply of water comsists of wells and creeks in the vicinity,
of which the former are said to be producing about 500,000 gallems

daily at present, and the latter from 150,000 gallens te 225,000 gal-
lons daily. According to testimony herein, the amount of ztorage 18

about 40,000,000 gallens and the volume Of water delivered dally ranges

£rom 700,000 to 1,000,000 gallens,.
It is reported in this proceeding that the company, in erder
to maintein its serviee and to take care of new consumers, has found

93




it necessaxry to increase its source of supply and te install addi-

tionsl pipe lines, As shown in Exhidbits “A" and "B%, attached te
the application, the compsny has expended, or uu‘oxpm,ss.s’so.oo
for wells and pumping equipment, and $4,649.32 for extensiénl, nak-

ing a total of $10,639.32, The $5,990.00, 1t appears, includes
$1,500,00 for borinug four sixteen inch wells to a depth of 95 feet,
$1,876.00 for casing, $1,450.00 for pump, housing and installatiem,
$890.00 for a three stage Byron Jacksom turbine and $275.00 for £it-
tings and valves and laying pipe and oomnecting up. The item of
$4,649.,32 for extensiens consists of J1,136.62 for sppreximately
2,000 feet of three inch olass "B" cast iron pipe, $1,280.00 for
3200 feet of three inch steel water pipe, $245.00 for 1,000 feet of
two inoh galvanized pipe, $480.80 Lor meters, servieses and fitiings
and §1,507.00 for labor,.

The oompmy a8ks permicsion te sell the §$15,000.00 of stock
at par and te use “‘10.639.32 of the proceeds to finance the cost eof
the constructiom to which referemce is hereinabeve made., It further
as:s permissien to use the remaining proceeds to provide for an ad-
ditiopal source of water. In this connection applicent. reports that
the present supply will be inadeguate to meet all the needs ef the
copsumers and that it will be neceasary for it te f£ind and develop
soms additiopnal source of supplye. Applicent was not in a positien
at the hearing, however, to advise the Cormission definitely what
anount must be expended for this puxrposme,

The oxrder herein will suthorise Petaluma Power and Water Com-
peny to use $10,639.32 of the proceeds for the purposes specified in
Exhibits A" and "B" and for no other. In the event the company de-
sires to use proo;eis in addition to the $10,639.32, or for purposes
other than those indicated, it should file a supplemental petitiom
requesting a modification of this order.




Petsluma Power and ater Company having applied to the Rail-
road Commissiom for permission to issue ard sell §15,000.,00 of pre-
fexred stock, & public hearing having been held before Examiner Pank~.
hauser and the Railroad Commission being 02 the opinien that’ the money,
property oxr labor to be proocured or paid for thgreby, is reasonadbly
reqnirod by spplicant for the purposes spooiﬁei herein, and that the
-oxpenditures for such purposes are not in whole or‘i'o. part reasonably
canargeable to operating expenses or to mcoﬁe.

IT IS5 ESREBY ORDERED that Petslume Power snd Water Company
be, and 1t is heredy, authorized to issme and sell, on or be:tozﬁ Feb-
ruary 28, 1925, at not less than par, $15,000.00 of its seven perceat,
preferred stock,

The authority lherein granted 13 subject to further condie

tions as foilowr-

1. .&ppliomt may use not omecding $10,639.32 02 the pro-
coeds roceived from the sale of the stook herein
authoriged to finance the cost of the extenaions,

sd.ditilona and betterments descrided in Exhibits
VA" and “B", The rensining proceeds, and such
portion of the $10,639.32 not needed for the pure
pose herein specified, may be expended only when ,
Suthorized by the Commissien in subsequent ore
derse

Applicant shall keep such record of the issue, sale and

. delivery of the atook herein authorized and of

the disposition of the proceeds as will enadle
it to file on or before the 25th day ef each month,




& verified report as required by the Railroad Come
nissien's Gonersl Order No. 24, whioh ordexr, in so
far as épplicdblo, is made a part of this order,

3. The authority herein granted will decome effeotive upon the
date hereof,

DATED at San Franciseco, California, this _2¢ & aay
of June, 1924.

S
J

Cormissioners.




